DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 CINDY GRANT 2023-994808 03/20/2023 09:30 AM

Pas=3

A.P.N: 1220-09-810-079

Cindy Grant 251 Prairie Rose Street Henderson, NV 89015 016599220230994899002023

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN

**RECORDED, MAIL TO:** 

Cindu Grant 251 Phairle Rose St. Henderson, NV 89019

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of Nevada

Same

Carson City )ss.

Cindy Grant, of legal age, daughter of decedent named below, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Russell H. Short, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, who died on July 6, 2021, at Washoe County, Nevada, is the same person as Russell H. Short, named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust dated March 17, 2003, executed by Russell H. Short and Elfriede E.M. Short, as Trustors and Trustees.

Decedent as a Trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Quitclaim Deed, recorded on September 06, 2011 as Document No. 481314, of Official Records of Lyon County, Nevada and legally described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 309, GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, as shown on the official map recorded in the office of the County Recorder on June 1, 1965, in Book 1 of Maps, Document No. 29309 and Title Sheet amended recorded June 4, 1965, in Book 1 of Maps, Document No. 28377, Douglas County, Nevada Records.

A.P.N: 1220-09-810-079

Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of Decedent and has not been revoked.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS, AS REQUIRED BY NRS 40.525 AND NRS 440.380(1)(a).

Dated: 71/21/26, 2023
Lindy & Control
CINDY GRANT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEVADA

arson (ety)

)ss:

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this /// day of March, 2023 by CINDY GRANT, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she did so freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes herein stated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HEATHER T. COONEY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Carson City
No: 09-10117-3 - Expires January 6, 2025

(Seal)



## <u>CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD</u>

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4223088			CERT!FICATE OF DEATH				`	2021016207				
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)						STATE FILE NUMBER   2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)   32 COUNTY OF DEATH					
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Russell H	SHORT			2 DA	TE OF DEATH (i July 06, 2	32 COUNTY OF DEATH					
BLACK INK	36 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	TAL OR OTH	AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION (Name, I not either, gi			t ad3e if Hosp. o	ir Isst Indicate EV	A OB/Emar E	Washoe			
DECEDENT	Reno	number)		wn Regional Me			Inpatient(Sp	ecify;	\ \	4 8	SEX	
DECEDENT	5 RACE (Specify)	Hispanic Cright Specify 1/3 AGE-Laut birthdo				NDER 1 VEAR I	TO LINDER 1 DAY	/ IR DATE OF	DIETLI	Male		
	W	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			86 MC	DS DAYS	HOURS MINS	March C3, 1935				
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN EVALUATION SEE	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/ name country) Massachus	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATIO . 11 MARITAL STAT Mart			L STATUS (Spe Married	S (Specify) 12 SURVIVING SPOUSE - NAME (Last name prior to instrumental)  Elfriede PLASSMEIER				arrage)		
HANDEOOK	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	d States 14 CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			nst of 14	14b KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY			Ever in US	S Armed		
CC! PLETION OF RESIDENCE .TEMS	6896		Radar Technician				GO	Forces? Yes				
.15M2	l	15c (				REET AND NUMBER 15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Ye			E.CITY recify Yes			
>	Nevada (	Douglas		Gardnervil			igon Whee			or No)	Yes	
PARENTS		George G SHO		T				RENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)  Carolyn PEATFIELD				
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type Effriede					.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)						
		ULOB CENC	TED / SD CDENAT	1027 V	Vagon Whe	n Wheel Ct Gardnerville Nevada 89460						
DISPOSITION	19a BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) : Cremation			Walton's	Sierra Cr	ematory	19c LOCATION City or Town State Carson City Nevada 89706				794	
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 23b FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c NA CARLEN THOMAS						AME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY  Walton's Funerals and Cremations					
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD861							Street Gardn				
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS		<del></del>	V	$\overline{}$						
	21a To the pest of my kn-twiledge, death occurred at the time, daic and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  21c. HOUR OF DEATH					22a On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination of the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination of the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and of the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and of the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and of the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and of the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my pointion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and of the basis of examination and does not be a stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and of the basis of examination and does not be a stated (Signature & Title)  Examination and the cause of t						
CERTIFIER	210 DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 210 HOUR OF DEATH					문을 22b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c 용발 July 12, 2021				HOUR OF DEATH		
	温度 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PLYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER					고등 July 12, 2021 교육 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mc/Day/Yr			20:00 22s PRONQUINCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
	្នុម្ពី (Type or Print)				<sup>ల్</sup> July 06, 2021			·	20:00			
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN ATTENDING FH/SICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF A STREET OF THE STREET OF					ER OR COR	ONER) (Type or i	ornt)	23b LICENSE NUMBER 16921			
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	CARMEN	M MENDO			ECEIVED BY	REGISTRAR	24c DEATH D	UE TO COMM	JN:/CABLE	DISEASE	
		SIGNATURE AT		TED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	July 1	3, 2021	YE	s 🗌 🗈	NO X		
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART (a) Blunt Hea	(ENTER ONLY ONE O	CAUSE PER L	INE FOR (a), (b), AN	D (c) )				Interval bety	veen onset	and death	
CONDITIONS IF	- DUE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF GROUND LEVEL Fall					· ·	<u>-</u>	<del></del>	Interval bety	ween onset	and death	
ANY WHICH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF					Interval between onset and death					and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, CR A.	S A CONSEQUENCE C	R <sub>in.</sub>	<del></del>	<del>/</del>	/			Interval bet	ween onse.	and death	
SAUSE LAST	(d)	**************************************	The Real Property lies			*			!			
/ /	PART IF OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to cealth but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1 Hypertensive And Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease  26 AUTOP Yes or No)								PSY (Special 27 WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No.) Yes			
/ /	28a ACC , SU CIDE, HOM , UNDET OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	235 DATE OF INJURY (M				28d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED  Ground Level Fall			No (s	. ,	Yes_	
	ACCIDENT "	June 30, 2	021	2007	5,500							
	28e !NJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No) No	28' PLACE OF INJUR		me street, factory, cf	ffice 28g. L0 1027 W	DCATION agon Wheel Cour	STREET OR F	R.F.D.No CI	TY OR TOWN Gardner	ville N	S1ATE levada	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office place. Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

